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AC AIR CONDITIONING MAX MAXIMUM 1 EXISTING ITEMS AND CONDITIONS ARE DEPICTED AND DESCRIBED ON THESE DRAWINGS
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL MECH MECHANICAL ACCORDING TO THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND SURVEYS. THE ARCHITECT
AD AREA DRAIN MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING PROVIDES NO ASSURANCE AS TO, AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
ﬁgg Q'B"Eﬁ'lcmf WITH DISABILITIES ACT MTNR m"l‘uF‘“\ACTURER ACCURACY OF THESE DEPICTIONS AND DESCRIPTIONS. FIELD VERIFY AND DETERMINE,
ey s ?ABLE v v E‘iL A BY ANY MEANS NECESSARY, THE ACTUAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND CONDITION
e ABJ%SE L ooR M,\?C leﬁMETER Ous OF ALL PERTINENT ITEMS, INCLUDING THOSE THAT MAY BE IN CONCEALED LOCATIONS.
o AL$ERN ATES 00 o TN IF INVESTIGATION DISCOVERS THAT ACTUAL CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM WHAT IS
ou DEPICTED OR DESCRIBED ON THESE DRAWINGS OR IF THE ITEMS AND CONDITIONS THAT
QILD‘;'\S' ﬁlgggg“\%vl') MLLLL MEIGLON ARE TO REMAIN AS PART OF THE FINISHED WORK ARE UNSUITABLE TO SUPPORT OR
ACCOMMODATE THE WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT, OR DO NOT COMPLY WITH
ﬁﬁ% QE%HE%EURAL EI% mg'TleN%FgLEE'Z\*CT IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BY RFI AND DO NOT PROCEED WITH THE WORK
UNTIL RECEIPT OF SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE ARCHITECT.
ANV AUDIO VISUAL NO NUMBER
BIW BETWEEN NOM NOMINAL
2. ESTABLISH AREAS AND LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ACCEPTABLE TO THE
EES\ EU:tB:HG CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY “?C HO'TSE REDXEET ION COEFFICIENT OWNER AND PROVIDE THE TEMPORARY FACILITIES REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH THE
- G EMENT?H SACKER UNIT S ‘,\3] EﬁTSECR WORK INCLUDING: FIELD OFFICE, TOILETS, ELECTRIC SERVICE, SITE ACCESS, PARKING,
CF,‘\JAF C el RI\%\J/ISI’ET ALCFRAI\;JIN Oﬁ OVECR e STORAGE AND CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREAS. PROVIDE TEMPORARY WALKWAYS,
-———— - - C COLD FO G 0 0 DRIVEWAYS, BARRIERS, SIGNS AND ILLUMINATION TO SEPARATE AND PROTECT THE
CJ CONTROL JOINT / CONSTRUCTION JOINT OPNG OPENING GENERAL PUBLIC FROM THE WORK RELATED ACTIVITIES. PROVIDE ACCESS ROUTES TO
| | CL CENTERLINE Opp OPPOSITE AND FROM AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY FOR CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL THAT
CLG CEILING OPP HD OPPOSITE HAND COMPLY WITH ALL OSHA AND OTHER GOVERNMENT SAFETY AND ACCESSIBILITY
| | CLR CLEAR PAV PAVER REQUIREMENTS. ASSUME FULL LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES,
| < PROJECT CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PERF PERFORATED DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY, INJURY TO PERSONS, ETC. CAUSED BY WORK
L R %TR gf’é’m CEST EEE'PM EESLMEE\JTDEEU AR RELATED ACTIVITIES OR NEGLIGENCE.
Coh COhU'\F”{';TE Et@'\" EtAfATB'ﬁ‘\ILAM'NATE 3, PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AS REQUIRED TO ADEQUATELY SUPPORT AND RETAIN
CONg CONgm : i G i AllJR G EXISTING MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION AFFECTED BY THE WORK. PROTECT THOSE
% CONDITIO ITEMS, MATERIALS & FINISHES TO REMAIN. REMOVE ONLY THOSE ITEMS AND MATERIALS
CONN CONNECTION PREFAB PREFABRICATED NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE THE WORK WITH CLEAN, UNIFORM CUTS. FILL AND
CONT CONTINUOUS PT PRESSURE TREATED PATCH REMAINING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED WITH MATERIALS MATCHING THE
COORD COORDINATE PTD PAINTED ADJACENT MATERIALS IN KIND, STRENGTH, AND APPEARANCE SO AS TO FINISH
CORR CORRIDOR PTN PARTITION UNIFORMLY WITHOUT TELEGRAPHING DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE PATCHES AND THE
CTR CENTER PTxx PAINT ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION. REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY ITEMS, MATERIALS OR FINISHES
ngﬂ o Bgn\lnguEﬂ on g% ggﬁhﬁ\fo"‘mm DAMAGED BY THE WORK AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
BE?T BE?QETMENT E - E‘E\E'L‘és D CEILING PLAN 4 PROVIDE THE ITEMS, PRODUCTS AND FEATURES AS DEPICTED, DESCRIBED AND
C CTED CEILING SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED ON THE DRAWINGS,
B::A BE\'&@EGRFOUNTA'N Eg E‘E)OEF D'E‘S'N NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BY RFI AND DO NOT PROCEED WITH WORK RELATED TO ITEMS
C CESS IN QUESTION UNTIL RECEIPT OF SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE ARCHITECT.
DIFF DIFFUSER REF REFERENCE REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
DIM DIMENSION REQ REQUIRE / REQUIRED CONSIDERATION. DO NOT MAKE SUBSTITUTIONS WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE
DN DOWN REV REVISION / REVISED ARCHITECT. WHERE A "BASIS-OF-DESIGN" PRODUCT IS SPECIFIED, A COMPARABLE
DP DIMENSION POINT RM ROOM PRODUCT MAY BE PROVIDED, SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
BEN nglﬁ ggHED 2%5“34%5 AN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
E’XVG g\m&vme SECT SECI\'%“FEET fooT 5, SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA AND SAMPLES TO THE ARCHITECT AND BCA
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ; Exg N SION JOINT SHT SSgET [FOO FOR REVIEW AS REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. DO NOT PROCEED WITH
EiEV oXEh ATS| gN J0 glM gIMIL = WORK RELATED TO SUBMITTALS MARKED "REJECTED" OR "REVISE AND RESUBMIT" BY
THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND THE c i Shec e o THE ARCHITECT OR THE ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS. SUBMITTALS MARKED
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NOTHERWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, o s : : "APPROVED", "NO EXCEPTION TAKEN" OR "MAKE CORRECTIONS NOTED" DO NOT
RANGE 43 EAST. LESS ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY. Eg L EEU;L URE SEER SEEfNK}fLFER SUPERSEDE THE NEED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.
EQUIP EQUIPMENT sQ SQUARE
EW EACH WAY SS STAINLESS STEEL 6. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. THE DIMENSIONS ON THE DRAWINGS GOVERN. WRITTEN
EWC ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER SSK SERVICE SINK NOTES REFERENCING AN ITEM OR FEATURE WITH THE WORD "TYPICAL" (TYP) APPLY TO
Ei'PST Ei'PSAT,L"éfON gf g‘E\’E‘EARD ALL IDENTICAL ITEMS OR FEATURES INDICATED ELSEWHERE ON THESE DRAWINGS.
FEMA FLOOD MAP EXT EXTERIOR STOR STORAGE 7. PROVIDE A FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
Z\ Ef}fEE A(I)_E\I(?SMEE OTHER WORD) STR; STRgELBFégL BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION OR A MIAMI-DADE NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE
o R CONTROL PANEL SUS SUS (NOA) ISSUED BY THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY GOVERNMENT FOR EACH EXTERIOR
C CONTRO SYMM SYMMETRICAL COMPONENT AND CLADDING ASSEMBLY CERTIFYING THAT APPROVED TESTING HAS
FD FLOOR DRAIN TEL TELEPHONE OR TELECOM SUFFICIENTLY DEMONSTRATED THAT THE ASSEMBLY AND IT'S COMPONENTS, AS
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION THK THICKNESS DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED, WILL WITHSTAND THE WIND LOADS AND WIND-BORNE
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET THRU THROUGH MISSILE IMPACTS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL CODE AND JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS
EEX IE:EFSE);TIJSSQSHER wp ﬁ;%‘\f'ON FOR THE PROJECT LOCATION WHEN INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDING INSTRUCTIONS THAT MAY BE PROVIDED WITH THE FLORIDA
FF&E FURNITURE, FINISHES & EQUIPMENT uL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY PRODUCT APPROVAL OR NOA DOCUMENTS. PROVIDE THESE DOCUMENTS AS PART OF
E:;'\IC E:EIES:‘)SE CABINET B’LFg“ Bmiggm%)mn OTHERWISE THE SUBMITTAL FOR EACH OF THESE ITEMS AND ASSEMBLIES FOR BCA APPROVAL.
FIXT FIXTURE UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 8. PROVIDE ALL ITEMS AND FEATURES DEPICTED AND DESCRIBED ON THESE DRAWINGS
FL FLOOR UR URINAL AND OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SO THEY ARE PROPERLY PLACED, ALIGNED, PLUMB,
F—_——— = = - FR FRAME ver VINYL COMPOSITION TILE SECURED, FINISHED AND FUNCTIONING AS INTENDED. PROVIDE FINISHED WORK THAT
| | FT FEET VERT VERTICAL MEETS OR EXCEEDS CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS FOR QUALITY AND
FURN FURNITURE/ FURNISHED VEST VESTIBULE PERFORMANCE. ARRANGE AND CONDUCT INSPECTIONS OF THE FINISHED WORK WITH
| —f— PROJECT ol S G VIF VERIFY IN FIELD THE OWNER, THE ARCHITECT, AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. APPROVAL
I I GQLV Gﬁt’\/ AEN|2EAD E w / w:%f WIDTH OF THE WORK BY THESE OR ANY OTHER PARTY OR AGENCY DOES NOT SUPERSEDE THE
NEED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
GC GENERAL CONTRACT/OR W/ WITHOUT
L - - — = - GL-xx GLASS wC WATER CLOSET
e S WALLBOARD e oAbl 9. REMOVE CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, INCLUDING DEMOLISHED MATERIALS, FROM THE SITE
SB S EUBIBB o o Wﬁ\l% " AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT ACCUMULATION. TRANSPORT THESE MATERIALS OFF THE
e Hf\’ﬁm D 0 SITE IN A MANNER THAT WILL PREVENT SPILLAGE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF THESE
C C WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC MATERIALS AT AN EPA APPROVED DISPOSAL OR RECYCLING FACILITY.
HDW HARDWARE XTR EXISTING TO REMAIN
M HOLLOW METAL 10.  KEEP COMPLETE AND LEGIBLE SETS OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, ADDENDA,
HORIZ HORIZONTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS, SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWINGS, MEETING NOTES, ETC.
:g :g’l‘j'?{'CAPPED TOGETHER AND READILY AVAILABLE IN AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION ON SITE.
HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION 1. PROVIDE ONLY 2'x6" NOMINAL MINIMUM PT WOOD BLOCKING USED IN CONCEALED
:\T/ A :E'ﬂlﬂ & VENTILATING. AIR CONDITIONING SPACES. NO FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD ALLOWED, UNLESS APPROVED BY BCA.
'l','\lW 'I','\IOLWATER 12. CONCEAL CONDUIT, PIPING, ETC. WITHOUT EXCEPTION. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION
el INgLUDED | INCLUDING BOXES, VALVES, CLEANOUTS, ETC., AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
INFO INFORMATION 13, WHERE POSSIBLE AND BEST PRACTICE, ALIGN THE SEAMS AND EDGES OF BREAK METAL
INT INTERIOR AND FLASHING WITH ADJACENT REVEALS, EDGES OF MATERIAL TRANSITIONS, OR WITH
:g/IERM :mssgs{a‘ggf OF ACCESSIBILITY BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT AS REQUIRED.
LAV LAVATORY 14. PER OWNER - CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT, PROJECT TO FOLLOW ALL OSHA STANDARDS
LVR LOUVER AND REQUIREMENTS. INCLUDE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
MAINT MAINTENANCE (OSHA) EXCAVATION SAFETY STANDARD 29 C.P.R., SECTION 1926 630 SUBPART P, WHICH
ARE INCORPORATED AS THE STATE STANDARD
TAG LEGEND 15, ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR BID REFERENCE TO THE TRENCH SAFETY
STANDARD, WHERE RELEVANT, AND WRITTEN ASSURANCE THAT THE CONTRACTOR WILL
COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 553, PART V TRENCH SAFETY ACT, SECTIONS 553.60 THROUGH
553.64, FLORIDA STATUTES. ALL TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
ELEMENT TAGS VIEW TAGS CONTRACTOR
Ref 16. NEW HOLES IN FLOOR SLAB DUE TO REMOVAL OF FLOOR OUTLETS, CONDUIT OR PIPE
Room hame 1 SHALL BE FILLED FLUSH WITH FLOOR WITH 3000 PSI CONCRETE AND KEYED TO SLAB
—_——_— - e e e e e e e e e e e - - — o ROOM TAG WITH STEEL DOWELS. BONDING AGENT SHALL BE APPLIED TO SIDES OF HOLE BEFORE
- - EXTERIOR ELEVATION PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE.
B8] Aat01 108
FLOOD ZONE A00TY) DOOR TAG 17. AT STOREFRONT GLASS OR ANY GLASS WALL, FURNISH AND INSTALL DIAGONAL
1 BRACING ABOVE IN CONCEALED LOCATION (IF EXPOSED, CONFIRM LOCATION SIDE WITH
FEMA FLOOD ZONE: FLOOD ZONE X 1i WINDOW TAG Ref ARCHITECT).
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE): NA FOR ZONE X 1 Ref
u “ WITHIN BID PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE ARCHITECT, AND WILL BE
A @ ;3 INTERIOR ELEVATION CONSIDERED ONLY IF THEY PROVIDE BETTER SERVICES, HAVE A MORE ADVANTAGEOUS
X6 WALL TAG DELIVERY DATE, OR HAVE A LOWER PRICE PROVIDING A CREDIT TO THE TENANT AND
X6 WILL NOT SACRIFICE QUALITY, APPEARANCE OR FUNCTION. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES
SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT 1 Ref WILL THE ARCHITECT BE REQUIRED TO PROVE THAT A PRODUCT PROPOSED FOR
@ TAG SUBSTITUTION IS OR IS NOT OF EQUAL QUALITY TO THE SPECIFIED PRODUCT.
WIND LOADS ELOOR TAG SIM SECTION MARK 19, SHOP DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS ARE REQUIRED FOR BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
RISK CATEGORY (FBC TABLE 1604.5): IV | FOLLOWING: MILLWORK, STRUCTURAL/MISCELLANEOUS STEEL, HARDWARE, WOOD AND
ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED: 186 MPH - WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION METAL DOORS, AND EQUIPMENT. SHOP DRAWINGS SHOULD INCLUDE DETAILED
FABRICATION AND ERECTION DRAWINGS, SETTING DRAWINGS, AND MATERIAL
ANNOTATION TAGS SIM SCHEDULES. FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN ONLY AFTER ARCHITECT'S REVIEW AND
A APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS.
FLORIDA APPROVED EXTERIOR COMPONENT LADDING PRODUCTS* LISTING VIEW CALLOUT
0 0 co S & CLADDING PRODUCTS* LIS . o1/
CATEGORY SUB CATEGORY MATERIAL | APPLICANT DESCRIPTION APPROVAL NUMBER ALIGNMENT TAG
ROOFING MODIFIED BITUMINOUS ROOF SYSTEMS | SBS JOHNS MANVILLE 3FID-HW FL17013 Elet‘:tggﬁ {} LEVEL HEAD
ROOFING ROOF HATCH STEEL | BILCO SERIES NB FL15110 KEYNOTE TAG XX-XX
EXTERIOR DOORS SWINGING EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES | STEEL INGERSOLL-RAND IR SERIES FLUSH OUTSWING FL12400-R2 X'g"F SPOT ELEVATION MARK
XXX F.
EXTERIOR DOORS SECTIONAL EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES | STEEL | OVERHEAD DOOR CO| MODEL 416 FL11734.1 SPECIFIC NOTE TAG
PANEL WALLS STOREFRONT ALUMINUM | YKK AP YHS 50 FS FL14218-R2 SHASE I
DOORS STOREFRONT ALUMINUM | YKK 35H FL13321-R5
* BASIS-OF-DESIGN PRODUCTS: COMPARABLE PRODUCTS BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE PROVIDED. PHASE II
PHASE |
THE ARCHITECT'S COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND _20.
otHer PROPERTY RIGHTS AR HEreey Reservee. MV @INNEemacher Jensen SD SET 07-29-2019 SCHEMATIC DESIGN FINAL CITY OF DELRAY BEACH CITY PROJECT NO.
IN THE IDEAS, DESIGNS, PLANS, DRAWINGS, AND A rc h ite cts I n c
SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCED BY THE ARCHITECT. -
THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, PLANS, DRAWINGS, AND ) ) ’ POMPEY PARK REC CENTER 16-102
O O speciFicaTions sHALL NoT Be Reprobucep or 180 Mirror Lake Drive North
CONVEYED IN ANY MANNER NOR ASSIGNED TO .
DS WRITENPEMSSONOF S7t'2§ e;ezrzstzsugges Fgond?ze;%()zg%?% 1101 NW 2ND ST, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 DRAWING NO
PROGRAM AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ARGHITECT CONSENT s Heepy Granrepo (21 ) 8227 ax (127) 822- :
GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES TO REPRODUCE THE  WWW,Wjarc.com
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
434 SOUTH SWINTON AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444 20 NORTH SWINTON AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444 THE STATE STATUTES... TO THE BEST OF THE AA0002277 D RAWI N G LEG E N D AN D B U I LDI N G DATA G 1 O 1
ARCHITECT'S OF ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE -
PHONE (561 ) 243-7322 FAX: (561 ) 243-731 4 PHON E: (561 ) 276-8640 FAX: (561 ) 276-8558 APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS .
DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ©Wannemacher Jensen Architects, Inc. FILE ID
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 553 AND 633 OF -
B T REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION BY




8/13/2019 11:18:28 AM

DRAWING INDEX
SHEET # |SHEET NAME | 100%SD |  100%DD |  75%CD
00 TITLE
G-100 |COVER | X | |
01 GENERAL
G-101 DRAWING LEGEND AND BUILDING DATA X
G-102 SHEET INDEX X
G-103 CODE ANALYSIS X
G-104 MOUNTING HEIGHTS X
02 SURVEY
10f5 SURVEY X
20f5 SURVEY X
30of5 SURVEY X
40of 5 SURVEY X
50f5 SURVEY X
03 LIFE SAFETY
B-101 LEVEL 1 - LIFE SAFETY PLAN X
B-102 LEVEL 2 - LIFE SAFETY PLAN X
04 CIVIL
C-300 DEMO PLAN X
C-500 GRADING PLAN X
C-600 UTILITY PLAN X
05 LANDSCAPE
L-000 PHASING PLAN X
L-100 SITE PLAN X
L-101 SITE ENLARGEMENT X
L-102 SITE ENLARGEMENT X
L-200 LANDSCAPE PLAN X
07 ARCHITECTURAL
A-001 LEVEL 0 - SITE PLAN X
A-101 LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN X
A-102 LEVEL 2 - FLOOR PLAN X
A-106 ROOF PLAN X
A-201 LEVEL 1-RCP X
A-202 LEVEL 2 -RCP X
A-301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS X
A-302 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - COLOR X
A-311 BUILDING SECTIONS X
A-410 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS X
A-411 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS X
A-901 3D VIEWS X
A-902 3D VIEWS X
A-903 3D VIEW
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PHASE Il
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SCOPE OF WORK

THE SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ANEW 2 STORY 50,800 G.S.F. ASSEMBLY BUILDING OF TYPE 2B
CONSTRUCTION. THE STRUCTURE IS COMPOSED OF LOADBEARING EXTERIOR CMU WALLS, COMPOSITE
FLOOR AND ROOF DECKS AND INTERIOR LIGHT GAUGE METAL FRAMED WALLS. THE PROJECT INCLUDES ALL
NEW MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AV/IT, FIRE PROTECTION AND ALARM SYSTEMS. THE TOTAL

BUILDING HEIGHT MEASURED FROM B.F.E TO T.0. ROOF IS 37" -4".

ABBREVIATIONS
N/A NOT APPLICABLE AS PART OF THIS PROJECT
AGP ABOVE GRADE PLAN - STORY
FDVA FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICLE ACCESS
FSD FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE
AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
OL OCCUPANT LOAD
APPLICABLE CODES
2017 (A) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - BUILDING, 6TH EDITION
2017 (B) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - EXISTING, 6TH EDITION
2017 (C) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY, 6TH EDITION
2017 (D) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING, 6TH EDITION
2017 (E) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY, 6TH EDITION
2017 (F) FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH EDITION
2017 (G) FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - LIFE SAFETY, 6TH EDITION
2017 (H) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL, 6TH EDITION
2014 (J) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2017 (K) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - FUEL GAS, 6TH EDITION

CODE ANALYSIS

FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES - (A) CH. 7

EXTERIOR WALLS - (A) CH. 705
PROJECTIONS: SHALL NOT EXTEND CLOSER TO FSD THAN (A) TABLE 705.2: 20 FT
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS - (A) CH. 705.5: NA

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (A) TABLE 705.8:
GREATER THAN 30" - NO LIMIT

VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS (A) CH. 705.8.5; NA
FIRE WALLS (A) CH. 706: NA
FIRE BARRIERS (A) CH. 707, (G) 8.3: SHAFTS AND INTERIOR STAIR WELLS
FIRE PARTITIONS (A) CH. 708: NA
SMOKE BARRIERS (A) CH. 709, (G) 8.5: NA
SMOKE PARTITIONS (A) CH. 710, (G) 8.4: NA
FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES (A) CH. 711: NA
VERTICAL OPENINGS (A) CH. 712, (G) 8.6: NA
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF SHAFTS (A) CH. 713, (G) 8.65:  1HR
ELEVATOR LOBBIES (A) CH. 30: NA
CONCEALED SPACES (A) CH. 718: NA

FIRE AREAS (A) CH.707.3.10:  NA

INTERIOR FINISHES - (A) CH. 8; (G) CH. 12.3.3
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY (TABLE 803.11)

MEANS OF EGRESS - (A) CH. 10

DEAD END TRAVEL DISTANCE (A) CH. 10204 ; (G) 12.2.5
A-3 20" (WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

ACCESSIBILITY (C)

SCOPING REQUIREMENTS (C) CH. 2

FACILITY AND SITE REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (C) CH. 206

206.2.1 SITE ARRIVAL POINTS: 1 REQUIRED

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES (C) CH. 206 .4
206.4.1 PUBLIC ENTRANCES: AT LEAST 60% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE
OTHER FEATURES AND FACILITIES (C) CH. 213

DISPENSER SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE

ONE AMBULATORY ACCESS WC

213.3.4 LAVATORIES: AT LEAST 5%, BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE
212 KITCHENS AND KITCHENETTES: SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE

INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT (A) CH. 12
VENTILATION (A) CH. 1203

AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED

206.2.2 CONNECTED SPACES: ALL SPACES ARE REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE AND CONNECTED BY AN

213.2,213.2 TOILET AND BATHING FACILITIES: ONE TYPE OF EACH FIXTURE, ELEMENT, CONTROL OR

213.3.1 WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT: ONE WC MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. IF WC + URINALS > 6, PROVIDE

1203.2 VENTILATION REQUIRED: THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE

EXCEPTION #1: 1/300 ALLOWED WHEN 50%-80% OF VENTING AREA IS 3' ABOVE EAVE VENT
EXCEPTION #2: 1/300 ALLOWED WHEN CLASS | OR I VAPOR BARRIER PROVIDED

THRESHOLD BUILDING - (A) CH. 202 OCCUPANCY  EXITING ELEMENTS CORRIDORS ROOM & ENCLOSED SPACES
YES A3 A B B >300; C < 300 PLUMBING SYSTEMS (A) CH. 29
HIGH RISE BUILDING - (A) CH. 403 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (A) TABLE 2902.1
N/A OCC.TYPE = OCC.LOAD WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DF SERVICE SINK
USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION - (A) CH. 3; (F) CH. 6 ; (G) CH. 12 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS - (A) CH. 9 ; (G) 12 M W M W
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY: A-3/ B NON-SEPARATED MIXED-USE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (A) CH. 903 A3 M-T13,W-713 713/125=6 713/65=11  713/200=4  713/200=4  1426/500=3 1
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY ~ ADJACENCIES FIRE SEPARATION - (A) TABLE 508.4, (F) TABLE 6.1.14.4.1 903.2.1.3 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS REQUIRED IN A-3 OCCUPANCY POOL 9,052 SURFACE 3 URINAL +2WC 8 3 3
B A3 /B N/A FOR NON-SEPARATED MIXED USE BUILDINGS SPRINKLER SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT IN ACCORDANCE TO NFPA 13 (A) 903.3.1.1 TOTALREQ.  11(W/MIN.3URINAL) 19 7 7 3 1
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - WHERE REQUIRED (A) 906 PROVIDED 13 (INCL.6URINALS) 19 8 17 4 2
A-3 - CLASS A, ORDINARY HAZARD
KITCHEN - CLASS B, HIGH HAZARD
CLASS A, ORDINARY HAZARD FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS FLOOR DRAINS (D) CH. 412 - APPLICABLE
SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE & OCCUPANCY - (A) CH. 4 RATED: 2-A INTERCEPTORS/SEPARATORS (D) CH. 1003:
SECTION 454: SWIMMING POOLS AND BATHING PLACES; SECTION 466: DAY CARE MAX. FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A = 1,500 SF GREASE - APPLICABLE
MAX. FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER = 11,250 SF OlL- NR
TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION - (A) CH. 6 MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE = 75 FT LAUNDRY - NR
OCCUPANCY  CONST.TYPE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601) TYPE 2-B FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS - WHERE REQUIRED (A) 907.2
A3 2-B PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 A3 -0L> 1000 THERMAL ENVELOPE (E) TABLE C402.1.3
BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR 0 INSTALLED PER IBC AND NFPA 72 CLIMATE ZONE (E) TABLE C301.1
BEARING WALLS INTERIOR 0 OPAQUE THERMAL ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS (E) TABLE C402.1.3
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS EXTERIOR SEE TABLE 602 MEANS OF EGRESS - (A) CH. 10; (G) TABLE 7.3.1.2 ROOF: R-25¢i
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS INTERIOR 0 OCCUPANT LOAD (A) TABLE 1004.1.2; WALLS: R-5.7ci
£LOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 SEE LIFE SAFETY SHEET B-101 AND B-102 FOR FLOOR PLAN SHOWING OCCUPANT LOADS FOR EACH ROOM FLOORS: R0
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (A) CH. 1005; SLAB ON GRADE FLOORS: NR
07 0L O CTARO D1 XOLEO OTHE O COUPDNENTS S STy ShEET 101 D02 o ENESTRATONTHERVAL ENVELOPE REQUREENTS (T4 Ci24
FIRE-RESISTANCE OF EXTERIOR WALLS - (A) TABLE 602 FIXED FENESTRATION: U-0.50
A3 MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (A) TABLE 1006.2.1; (G) 12.2.5 OPERABLE FENESTRATION: U-0.65
10'<X>30" 0 A-3 75' (WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM) < 50 OCCUPANTS: IF >50 OCCUPANTS THEN 20' ENTRANCE DOORS: U-0.83
SHGC: U-0.25
COLUMN PROTECTION - (A) CH. 704.2:  NA ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS (A) CH. 1009
NEED (1) ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS/SPACE MIN. OR (2) WHEN TWO EXITS ARE REQUIRED.
PROTECTION OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME OTHER THAN COLUMNS - (A) CH.704.3:  NA
EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS - (A) CH. 704.10:  NA EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE (A) TABLE 1017.2 ; (G) 12.2.6
A-3 250' (WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)
GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS - (A) CH. 5
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, STORIES, AND AREA 2B, SPRINKLERED EQUATION 5-3, 5-4 CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (A) TABLE 1018.1
OCCUPANCY HEIGHT (FT) (A) TABLE 504.3 STORY (A) TABLE 504.4 AREA (SF) (A) 506.2.3 A3 OL > 30 = 0 HR. (WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)
A-3 75' 3 35,625
ACTUAL HEIGHT, STORIES AND AREA MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH (A) TABLE 1020.2
OCCUPANCY HEIGHT (FT) STORY AREA (SF) ANY FACILITIES NOT LISTED BELOW - 44"
A-3 37'4" 2 30,780
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PLUMBING & ACCESSORIES

o NOTE:
NOTE: - 16"-18 URINAL FLUSH VALVE
. — — — MO — — — MOUNTED NO MORE
NOTE. TOILET FLUSH WALL OR STALL THAN 44" AFF
DIMENSIONS ¢ ¢ T PTD 10 12— ¢ ¢ VALVE LOCATED ON ¢ ] ¢
SHOWN ARE PTD g g ACCESSIBLE SIDE WALL
TYPICAL UNLESS MR ) o OF WC MOUNTED NO y HUNG
OTHERWISE | —— PTD MORE THAN 44" AFF 3. ‘ TSCD AT TLT SIDE WALL ~ SCREENS,
NOTED MR —— PTD ©  2L0"MIN. _1-0"MIN. (RIGHT SIDE W/ 24" WIDE
—— MR  7sCD - CENTERED TLT)
T B ~71'| |~ SD(ONSIDEWALL) | - _— SD, TYPICALLY 36" GRAB BAR VA o~
‘ | A ‘ ‘ > B o | A’ = RIGHT OF SINK B : SR
‘ ‘ -~ SD,TYPICALLY | ‘ | AR | o | 1 A 42" GRAB BAR
N e==za|| A 1”1 RIGHTOFSINK c==za| A h, \JFLJ N EE| 1 ¢ L
: © SNDU AT TLT SIDE WALL ©
= \ S == > 8
(== [=]=] [=]=) ¢ X | TTD AND/OR © G — T (WOMEN'S ONLY, RIGHT SIDE W/ ®
[ | ap SNDU : Ty L CENTERED TLT)
| | | S| = | | o S| | i : % 2 \% I
» J 5 » I s INSULATED ® B INSULATED |5 INSULATED % I SIS N N 3
& L“fﬁﬁb’v*éig & PIPE WRAP & PIPE WRAP & PIPE WRAP © 5| = & RN = > TTD AT TLT SIDE WALL ] T
L e L e (RIGHT SIDE W/ L i
FINISHED FLOOR 12 |2 CENTERED TLT)
r | g 13" [F ADJACENT TO WALL —1-3"TO WALL 2.8 1/8" v | 1
LAVATORY, LAVATORY, MIRROR, & ACCESSORIES LAVATORY, MIRROR, & ACCESSORIES LAVATORY & WATER CLOSET- WATER CLOSET - ADA URINAL
MIRROR & ADJACENT TO WALL- FRONT VIEW ADJACENT TO WALL- SIDE VIEW ACCESSORIES FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
ACCESSORIES
TOILET
¢ WALL
——— 16" DEEP SHELF
3' - 2“
TN [« [/ s}=—— MOPHOLDER U H m o~
— / \ m N
= \—1 i)
C-'j- — — o
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= ] % 440"0C. & = i
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1= 5 SUPPORT = |- -
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213 e e N o RECEPTOR SPACING ¥ Y Z =
75} . |=Z P o 2
FINISHED FLOOR :E Lol S 2
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DOUBLE SINGLE MOP SINK CLOSET
STORAGE SHELF
(@] I o o
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R @ . i 5 R @ % 5 L R 7@ ( ’l:] Cz(i B L
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5 5 @ 5 3 5
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MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, COMMUNICATIONS, AND FIRE PROTECTION B & B
EQ. EQ. 7
/
/
ADJACENT o - ,
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TOGETHER W/ 1 ‘ q I K L 8 pa
FACEPLATE L ____u { ! 7 JP
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™~ [ [ N l | N A N
FINISHED FLOOR L | (T ! )
i [ 1 C 1 i
DATA AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS DATA AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AT COUNTERS FULL HEIGHT UNDER COUNTER RAISED UNDER DATA AND ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT COUNTER EQUIPMENT OUTLETS IN ALCOVE ADJACENT TO DOOR
ABBREVIATIONS DESCRIPTIONS
EQ EQ
¥ | ¥ CH COAT HOOK
DCS DIAPER CHANGING STATION
| HD HAND DRYER
B 8" ABOVE DOOR HEAD o EXIT EXIT SIGN PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
' NOTE: f; BOTTOM OF SIGN PTDR PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER / WASTE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER INTALLED FIRE ALARM RECEPTACLE
— gg%l\éEORRGJLAT\\ARBD IN ACCORDANCE WITH 80" AFF STROBE 7 SD SOAP DISPENSER _—
CLASSIFICATION, RATING AND BOTTOM OF DEVICE Y, THERMOSTAT OR ND ANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER
¢ —— HANDRAIL OR / 0 ol 13812 60" AFF SIGNAGE J TO CENTERLINE OF DEVICE TS TOILETRY SHELF
et o N D) y ; uck LTS b
— Iy PSRNV} " FIRE ALARM PULL ELECTRICAL
N N N — L : 48" AFF TO TOP OF STATION Vs r OUTLET ABOVE TTDITSCD TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER / TOILET
I ! DT T j‘ f,\-o OUTLET / LIGHT SWITCH / E [99] BASE CABINETS SEAT COVER DISPENSER
- /| ——— WALL GUARD A PULL STATION DOOR WR WASTE RECEPTACLE
= - Ct L —J= =g 1.Q" MR MIRROR
i = 2 N LIGHT SWITCH
2 5 ——— WALL BASE 2" 7L 2
® ) % B 16" AFF TO BOTTOM N 8k ELECTRICAL OUTLET NOTE:
® * y OFELECT | ¢ \ OR TELEPHONE ALL FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE MOUNTED TO COMPLY
ITFoAg(J)%%ENT ¢ - 4 TYP. SPACING TELEPHONE OUTLET N ¢ OUTLET XVC@E g;%ﬁat% Fg.gg/lEBING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND
FINISHED FLOOR — % A $ FINISH FLOOR '
|
HAND SANITIZER- HAND SANITIZER- CORNER GUARD WALL PROTECTION, TERMINATION AT CORNER / DOOR SPACING BETWEEN ACCESSORIES FIRE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
WALL MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER & IN TOILET ROOMS EXTINGUISHER CABINET
Q
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF: POMPEY PARK

POMPEY PARK
THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE %) OF
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW J;) OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER (NW %) AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW J3) OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE J4) OF THE NORTHWEST

QUARTER (NW %) OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH,
RANGE 43 EAST. LESS ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY.

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT

/_ LOCATION

NOTES:

1. BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON BASED ON STATE PLANE
COORDINATES EAST ZONE 901, WITH A BEARING OF
S 89°20°52" W NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF NW
2ND ST.

2. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON BASED ON NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 ( NAVD88 ) WITH
THE ORIGINATING BENCHMARKS BEING Z 233 WITH
AN ELEVATION OF 16.02 FEET & 14.33 WITH AN
ELEVATION OF 12.78 FEET.

3. ONLY ABOVE GROUND INIDCATORS TO
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR FOUNDATIONS
LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY, ADDITIONAL UTILITIES OR

FOUNDATIONS MAY EXIST AND NOT BE SHOWN
HERON.

AHO ——=

—— _— Py —
N\ '-|.|-|n/ . 3HO — ®3Ho ——— 3 0 NJ — OHE _OHE. L o / —
/- MO —  3ks - |° OHE -
| . T—— JHO JH
—_ - 33107 — | " | S ST W 96753 =
e X X X X . R Wi X X X L
L4 ;&} - - X/N 00 3 ﬁ""’ ¥ (@] | |
| // + [J ° °° * '—_|:ﬁ °r:‘r:| | |
| | * | D < — = X | )
EAST HALF OF SE feo 2% A SW %, OF NE J4 OF NW J Bl
| @ OF NW % OF NW % < *) 4 4 " F >< \
| + i ) - . .
,° - A\ N | 4 |
> ey ——— ¥ XEX% *
B ___‘ -\- > | t >1: : i |
| | % D hd X_| I
| lo 3 > | SHEET 5 || ) I I
SHEET 2 | .
~ | . | || Mo
e —— — |—___
>
> . 1 | . |
| . o | | " * I
| | = £>< . o o | | b 5
| ' .
D
| N\ R '
| - ° o . ‘ | 4
| | o
— - : i
; | B RN
] > * p
" *
I . )
A (|
D‘L - e o - | aE» CcEEEEEEEEE——— 2 ToEs s CEEEEESSEEEEED D e G D - ——— o C— —>& -— -— IJ  E—— — _ —
R | o~ o \ S~ M
|
ooooocooooool:pooooooco%\a % * -
! “ 3 - /‘éﬁgﬁ’;\ / >|t
——— L4 4 - |
‘ i —t—{ |
: = = - N |
| @ — == i \‘ —
| | o I * ] 1
| L\\, —— ] * ]
I — . o
Tt == — — )
L |- I .
[} = % ] |
o *
| e = — e
of (
| | | g - =™ — — — *
- | g e —F] —
- ) = F— *
o o% *
| [ [ e [ m— :‘ | e— |
ol a4 — SHEET 4 I E—
| SHEET 3 7 : 44— — == - * |
-+ o F— ] — .
_ _| | > eL— g — ——— I
] A f y — =
> Gx\ + * : &Q ]
° /@D fe— . — |
> ¥ € @ z ] : |
— | — ___| | %ooo*oo oooooz :~ooo°oooooo ( c ) ] |
| | "3 9 ° o ' "
| ) = : X— X X * | © : . * o |
* x ° ‘: . ‘
@ e g o . ° N . N * -
° ; E ; 2 . :. -t . — | \ I
Ly :_ v X =i ° . 9 1802" W 9960Q r — l N / \ - -
- __/) 3 T~ ~———= J D W0 A A — % . §§k —F
| - ' = — \
— — — - g - ——
(%o 3IHO 3HO 3HO 3HO 3HO ﬂ*o TC_OHE — OHE ———— OHE OHE | OHE — o}(\ //_;HE OHE OHE L OHE OHE - /—‘ r =
T ] B i
. —t+— | | ‘ ' l |
|
| | | | |
| | | |
| | |
| | | | I R H _ _
|
| |
| |
. — ]
LEGEND
— — — PROPERTY LINES — — — —0— — — — MAJOR CONTOUR HIHTH HANDICAP HASHLINES DRIP LINE jo] POWER POLE = BENCH ® SANITARY SEWER ® WATER VALVE TELEPHONE PEDASTAL
EDGE OF PAVEMENT 0 MINOR CONTOUR M, CATCH BASIN X TREE L GUY ANCHOR [e) FOUL BALL POLE ® ELECTRICAL OUTLET ¢ RECLAIMED WATER VALVE & FLAG POLE
X X FENCE BUILDINGS 8.3 GROUND ELEVATION WIRING PULLBOX o TRANSMISSION STRUCTURE - SIGN IWATER] BACK FLOW PREVENTER A IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE ® DRAIN
OHE OVERHEAD ELECTRIC —_—— — CULVERT ©) BOLLARD ) ELECTRIC METER X LIGHT POLE @ STORM SEWER ® FIRE HYDRANT ] WATER FOUNTAIN A

POOL SHOWER

()
o
5 .
Dl le [Be
ggnu?‘gg;‘?ﬁg
8 = 58%80"'
olEo | 2 [o
z|5o §°@
<
o
7))
Z
o
7]
S
w
"4
o
Z
5
=z
wJ
(©)
L
|
b
L
)
o Z
S L
o X 5
CosC = >
= = w
O‘gf\lm;a >
+ 5Aag8Zzo &
_'Ecvsﬁ.og e
N8 HsS =
0) —
C o Q3 Z
OE AV EZ I
£e2—ms 7
— S [a
Og‘;c’gqog .
.,—1;:: | Q)
o % =
'aféwﬁa =
QeI EE o
>
L
@ .

Ss
g |
-"-'-'g ~ ‘
gﬁggﬁ ,
.
L
e |

JOB NUMBER A 777780

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER

SHEET NUMBER
10F5




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF: POMPEY PARK
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8/13/2019 11:15:40 AM

EGRESS WIDTH - LEVEL 1

PER SECTION 1005, FBC, BUILDING

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

DOOR
OCCUPANT DOOR (INCHES PER DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED 1. REFER CODE ANALYSIS SHEET G-103 FOR INTERIOR FINISH 9. IF GOVERNING JURISDICTION RELOCATES ELEMENTS FROM
LOAD OCCUPANT) (INCHES) (INCHES) FLAME SPREAD RATING CLASSIFICATION. ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATION, INFORM ARCHITECT,
OWNER, AND AHJ PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FIELD REVISED
2. VERIFY LOCATIONS FOR FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONS, FIRE INFORMATION MUST BE INCLUDED IN "AS BUILT"
1578 | 105 ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL, FIRE ALARM REMOTE CONTROL DOCUMENTATION.
PANEL, EMERGENCY LIGHTING , STROBES AND AUDIBLE ALERTS.
10, EMERGENCY FIXTURES SHALL BE TIED TO GENERATOR W/
OCCUPANCY COUNT - LEVEL 1 3. INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10 BY TEST DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
A LICENSED FIRE EQUIPMENT DEALER. INSPECT, TAG, AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.
INUMBER|  ROOMNAME | AREA | OCCUPANCY TYPE USE | SQFT PER PERSON OCCUPANT TOTAL MOUNT ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. SEE LOCATION IN PLAN
11, FIRE DIVISIONS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ANY
100 COMMONS 3sF B BUSINESS 100 % 4. é\llélé I;AEI\éI% é\m oFolz?E |1ES(IT HARDWARE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH CONCEALED SPACE IN FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTIONS
100A  |RECEPTION 241SF _|B BUSINESS 100 3 12.  CONCEALED SPACES WITHIN PARTITIONS, WALLS, FLOORS,
101 DOUBLE GYM 14085 SF A 50 282 5. ALL ACCESS-CONTROLLED EGRESS DOORS TO BE COMPLIANT ROOFS, STAIRS, FURRED PIPE SPACES, COLUMN
101A  |STORAGE 485SF  |SIM ACCESSORY STORAGE 300 2 WITH FBC SECTION 100.1.4.4 ENCLOSURES, ETC. SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED.
1018 |SPORTS FIELDEQUIP, | 1187 5F | SM ACCESSORY STORAGE o : 6 SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR SPRINKLER LAYOUT 13 PATCH ALL FIREPROOFING DAMAGED DURING
102 PLAYROOM 694SF  |A ASSEMBLY 15 47 : :
M M UNCONCENTRATED " CONSTRUCTION. RESTORE INTEGRITY OF FIREPROOFING AS
: : : : 7. THRESHOLDS FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS CANNOT EXCEED 1/4 REQUIRED BY BUILDING AND FIRE CODES AS REQUIRED BY
104A  |MULTI-PURPOSE 07SF (A ASSEMBLY 15 21 N HEIGHT GOVERNING AUTHORITIES
UNCONCENTRATED '
STORAGE 1048 |MULTI-PURPOSE 9SF A ASSEMBLY 15 21 8. FINAL EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING LOCATIONS ARE 14.  ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES
e UNCONCENTRATED SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION. SHALL BE SEALED AS REQUIRED BY BUILDING AND FIRE
ELEC. SPORTS FIELD —— POOL STORAGE 105  |STORAGE 19SF  |SM ACCESSORY STORAGE 300 1 REFER SHEET G-104 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS UN.0. BY FIRE CODES AND AS BY GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
127 EQUIP. S 122 106 MECH. ROOM 206SF  |SM ACCESSORY MECHANICAL 300 1 MARSHAL. APPLICABLE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
181 SF 101B SM[ 2 R = 107 WOMEN'S WC 278 SF CONTRACTOR AND COORDINATE WITH OTHER BUILDING 15, SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
1187 SF A N SIGNAGE. REFER TO FBC SECTION 1013.4 FOR RAISED SPRINKLER LAYOUT.
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EXTEND FIRE SPRINKLER COVERAGE PROVIDING 1-
HOUR BARRIER A MINIMUM 10 FOOT PAST FIRE

CURTAIN ————=—=—
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1 HOUR CONCEALED POCKET

OPEN TO BELOW

OPEN TO

EGRESS WIDTH - LEVEL 2

PER SECTION 1005, FBC, BUILDING

DOOR STAIRWAY
OCCUPANT|  DOOR (INCHES PER DOOR WIDTH DOORWIDTH | STAIRWAY (INCHES PER | STAIRWAY WIDTH |  STAIRWAY WIDTH
LOAD OCCUPANT) REQUIRED (INCHES) | PROVIDED (INCHES) OCCUPANT) REQUIRED (INCHES) |  PROVIDED (INCHES)
1850 | 128 | | 170 | |
TRAVEL DISTANCE - LEVEL 2
EXIT ACCESS: TABLE 1016.1, FBC, BUILDING & SECTION 12.2.6, NFPA 101
DEAD ENDS: SECTION 1018.4, FBC, BUILDING & SECTION 12.2.5, NFPA 101
EXIT ACCESS MAXIMUM | EXIT ACCESS MAXIMUM | COMMON PATH MAXIMUM | COMMON PATH MAXIMUM | DEAD END LENGTH DEAD END LENGTH
ALLOWED (FEET) PROPOSED (FEET) ALLOWED (FEET) PROPOSED (FEET) | MAXIMUM ALLOWED (FEET) | MAXIMUM PROPOSED
| | | | | |
OCCUPANCY COUNT- LEVEL 2
INUMBER| ROOMNAME | AREA | OCCUPANCY TYPE USE | SQFT PER PERSON OCCUPANT TOTAL
124 WOMEN'SWC  [320 SF
200 CORRIDOR 2042 SF
201 TRACK 3375SF  |A EXERCISE ROOM W/O 50 68
EQUIPMENT
202 COVERED 624SF  |A ASSEMBLY 15 42
TERRACE UNCONCENTRATED
203 KITCHEN/ 426SF A KITCHEN 100 4
CONCESSION
204 MULTI-PURPOSE |2007 SF A ASSEMBLY CONCENTRATED |7 415
205 STORAGE 484SF  |SIM ACCESSORY STORAGE 300 2
206 MP GREEN 196SF  |A ASSEMBLY 15 13
UNCONCENTRATED
208A  |MULT-PURPOSE |716SF  |A ASSEMBLY 15 48
SENIOR "C" UNCONCENTRATED
2088 |MULT-PURPOSE |713SF A ASSEMBLY 15 48
SENIOR "B" UNCONCENTRATED
209 CONFERENCE ~ |283SF  |A ASSEMBLY 15 19
UNCONCENTRATED
210 MULTI-PURPOSE |729SF A ASSEMBLY 15 49
SENIOR "A" UNCONCENTRATED
210A  |STORAGE 159SF  |SIM ACCESSORY STORAGE 300 1
2108 |MECH. 384SF  [SIM ACCESSORY MECHANICAL  |300 1
211 JANITOR 173SF  |SIM ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT {300 1
ROOM
212 FITNESS 1453SF  |A EXERCISE ROOM W/ 50 29
EQUIPMENT
213 WC 66 SF
215 MEN'S WC 319 SF
216 DANCE/ 1588 SF  |A EXERCISE ROOM W/O 15 106
AEROBICS EQUIPMENT
216A  |STORAGE 364SF  |SIM ACCESSORY STORAGE 300 1
2168 |DATA/ELEC. 228SF  [SIM ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT  |300 1
ROOM
216C  |STORAGE 218SF  |SIM ACCESSORY STORAGE 300 1
217 STAFFLOUNGE [395SF  |B BUSINESS 100 4
Grand total: 23 19064 SF 850
KITCHEN/
CONCESSION

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS TO BE
PROVIDED ALONG BOTH SIDES OF
GLASS WALL TO PROVIDED 1-HR FIRE
BARRIER

BELOW
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MULTI-PURPOSE
204
2907 SF

Al 416

MULTI-PURPOSE

SENIOR "C"
208A
716 SF

Al 48

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER CODE ANALYSIS SHEET G-103 FOR INTERIOR FINISH 9.
FLAME SPREAD RATING CLASSIFICATION.

IF GOVERNING JURISDICTION RELOCATES ELEMENTS FROM
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATION, INFORM ARCHITECT,
OWNER, AND AHJ PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FIELD REVISED
INFORMATION MUST BE INCLUDED IN "AS BUILT"
DOCUMENTATION.

2. VERIFY LOCATIONS FOR FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONS, FIRE
ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL, FIRE ALARM REMOTE CONTROL
PANEL, EMERGENCY LIGHTING , STROBES AND AUDIBLE ALERTS.
10. EMERGENCY FIXTURES SHALL BE TIED TO GENERATOR W/

3. INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10 BY TEST DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
A LICENSED FIRE EQUIPMENT DEALER. INSPECT, TAG, AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.
MOUNT ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. SEE LOCATION IN PLAN
1. FIRE DIVISIONS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ANY

4, ALL PANIC AND FIRE EXIT HARDWARE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH
FBC SECTION 1008.1.10

CONCEALED SPACE IN FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTIONS

12. CONCEALED SPACES WITHIN PARTITIONS, WALLS, FLOORS,
ROOFS, STAIRS, FURRED PIPE SPACES, COLUMN
ENCLOSURES, ETC. SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED.

o

ALL ACCESS-CONTROLLED EGRESS DOORS TO BE COMPLIANT
WITH FBC SECTION 100.1.4.4

IS

SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR SPRINKLER LAYOUT 13. PATCH ALL FIREPROOFING DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. RESTORE INTEGRITY OF FIREPROOFING AS

THRESHOLDS FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS CANNOT EXCEED 1/4" REQUIRED BY BUILDING AND FIRE CODES AS REQUIRED BY

>~

IN HEIGHT GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

8. FINAL EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING LOCATIONS ARE 14. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION. SHALL BE SEALED AS REQUIRED BY BUILDING AND FIRE
REFER SHEET G-104 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS U.N.O. BY FIRE CODES AND AS BY GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
MARSHAL. APPLICABLE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTOR AND COORDINATE WITH OTHER BUILDING 15. SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SIGNAGE. REFER TO FBC SECTION 1013.4 FOR RAISED SPRINKLER LAYOUT.
CHARACTER AND BRAILLE EXIT SIGNS REQUIREMENT

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

*COORDINATE ITEMS W/ ELECTRICAL AS REQUIRED

-200-
4 ILLUMINATED (DIRECTIONAL) EXITSIGN - n oo TOTAL EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (FEET)
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL _ 100 TOTAL COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (FEET)

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER (PREFIX INDICATES SEMI, =
RECESSED, OR NONE FOR WALL MOUNTED) MANUAL PULL STATION
OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN. SEE DETAIL 2 THIS SHEET. SPEAKER | STROBE
1001 DOOR TAG. SEE SCHEDULE SHEET Ax.x. 54 STROBE
/\ DOOR EXIT DEVICE ( PANIC HARDWARE)
@Q HORN
(s) SMOKE DETECTOR
KNOX KNOX BOX
—C=Gm G SMOKE PARTITION, 30 MINUTE FIRE RATING
3R RATED ASSEMBLY DRW DESIGNATED RESCUE WAITING AREA
WTTHITTE 2HR RATED ASSEMBLY
TR 1-HR FIRE SEPARATION @ EGRESS DOOR or STAIR EXIT WIDTH (INCHES)
NON ASSIGNABLE SQ FOOTAGE Room name
101 | = ROOMNUMBER
150 SF ROOM AREA
ASSEMBLY 5T
OCCUPANCY TYPE | OCCUPANT COUNT
BUSINESS
STORAGE/ MECHANICAL

OCCUPANCY COUNT - GYMNASIUM (PLUMBING COUNT USE ONLY)

INUMBER| ROOMNAME | AREA | OCCUPANCY TYPE | USE | SQFT PERPERSON | OCCUPANT TOTAL
1101 [DOUBLEGYM  [14085SF |A | 150 282
Grand total: 1 14085 SF 282
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TYPE 'D' VERT. CURB :
4" CONC. SIDEWALK W/ BROOM FINISH; CONFLICT W/ EXISTING _
/ PLACE DISTANCE MARKERS AT 300' O.C. ANES-ADJACENTTO

ACONG PERIMETER CONCRETE SIDEWALK (TYP)
©® /T VEMIGULAR ACCESS)
NW 3RD STREET ( ’ f
HANDICAPPED RAMP _ ‘ ‘ Y A— — -
X 2 = 4 T

S p— — = p—— — A -+ b SN T [ S ) i - /_ - / / @ /:) /// / iy / -
1 D, o o ~ ] i e e A A e e / / / ‘ / |
N L | N \
TYPE 'D' VERT. CURB ———_| ‘Wﬁ i -
4" CONC. SIDEWALK — '-;' I —— : 10" HT VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK | ] N
W/ BROOM FII}II_I\%-I R ’ END TONETTING FENCE W/ 10' NETTING ABOVE, | END 10" NETTING b - | ¥
: Q f~————10' VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE ATTACH NETTING TO CONC. BED ] | I
12' X 12' PICNIC PAVILION ———_| P CAST POLES : ] - MONUMENT SIGN
WIPICNIC TABLE T | END 10' NETTING / | 5 u L
BACK-IN PARKING 6' VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK PLAYGROUND &/ 1) o = M
FENCE W/ PEDESTRIAN GATE 1™ BASKETBRLL ENLARGEMENT\[-102/ -, ] |
DECOMPOSED GRANITE - ] |
NATURE TRAIL BATTING CAGES 1 SITE/ 1) || @
0 VINYL_CO/ETIE}?FC&%E SHADED SEATING ENLARGEMENT\L-101/ B . : B ]
l e EXISTING TENNIS | || | o ——{
/ ] | \ -l | COURTSTOREMAIN || \
EXISTING - END 40' BACKSTOP | i 6'0“\‘\ EXIST. LIFT STATION
> A - .
FIELD #3 / 6'HT VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK l = \¥
[ [ [ ] A Ay FENCE AT WARM-UP AREA EXISTING | o - | 4" CONC. SIDEWALK
(LITTLE LEAGUE) =y | 5 - | W/ BROOM FINISH
] A EE
— |/ TEDDY'S FIELD | = : N
- ~ S - = T TYPE D' VERT. CURB
10' HT VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK I e V5 o (AD ULT BASE BALL) | I ]
FENCE W/ 10' NETTING ABOVE, / | o - B - |
ATTACH NETTING TO CONC.BED | | o |
CAST POLES I | S I "
- S s \\
| END BACKSTOP | & \
N £ Vgl S T ™
BACKSTOP - 10' HT VINYL-COATED . |~ ] i : o l l
| CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ 10' NETTING | © - |
| ABOVE, ATTACH NETTING TO CONC. BED I RN L ﬁj i
CAST POLES \ — 10' HT VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK !
END BACKSTOR \ J \ FENCE W/ 30' NETTING ABOVE, |
\ ATTACH NETTING TO CONC. BED
EXISTING TREES ——~__ | SCOREBOARD \ NN CAST POLES : CIVIC LAWN
TOREMAIN 4 /V:\ MAINTENANCE GATE - NOTE: | I
S VINYL.CORTED CHANTINR \\@ ° VINYL_CO/ElTr\'JErE FCI:El-lil/gE \\ | // ALL NETTING BY THE NET HOUSE ‘ : I "
FENCE W/ PEDESTRIAN GATE 7 6 VINYL-COATED CHAIN /// \__/  ORAPPROVEDEQUAL | | I I
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK ' |
(VEHICULAR ACCESS) K\i : WARM-UP AREA : | (3) 20' ROLLING GATES I
\ ' v o 8' HT BLACK DECORATIVE I
B T i é GOLA TN ALUMINUM PICKET FENCE I
R .: Bt NG : 7 | & HT VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK END 40' BACKSTOP | I
/ FENCE AT WARM-UP AREA 6' VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK b
\ ~— ~—— FENCE W/ PEDESTRIAN GATE‘\ l
= I . - | I SHELTER &
S | MAINTENANCE GATE . L | RESTROOMS Z
IN | END 10' NETTING al /WARM UP AREA 0] | - -2 RS =
10' VINYL-COATED CHAIN I IR S S D I
ﬁ \ LINK FENCE [T T TT I I N I
I | | END BACKSTOP I H - 3
> o BACKSTOP - 10' HT VINYL-COAT = T
< CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ 10' NETTING ]
m ABOVE, ATTACH NETTING TO CONC. I ] >
prd BED CAST POL[ES b <
C A ] AL I
i | e :
PROPERTY LINE/EDGE ———__| ; L m I
OR RIGHT OF WAY \\\4 NEW I ) B U - I
' ODOM'S FIELD I END BACKSTOP 5 NEW
(LITTLELEAGUE) ' ~_ [ | COMMUNITY \SKETBALY |
l | N CENTER JoORTS
I (FENCING @ ODOM'S FIELD TO ] N YTYTTO
DECOMPOSED GRANITE — | @ MATCH FIELD #3) . ©
NATURE TRAIL — | I ] CT:U OR
TYPE 'D' VERT. CURB ‘ 10' HT VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK =1 - ITNESS /' @ I
' T ’ \ FENCE W/ 10' NETTING ABOVE, A = EQUIPMEN B
4" CONC. SIDEWALK 0" ATTACH NETTING TO CONC. BED I = ) >
x
W/ BROOM FINISH — CAST POLES
TYP. N 2]
12' X 12' PICNIC PAVILION I 6' VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK ] - U
W/PICNIGTABLE FENCE AT WARM UP AREA i = L I
REVERSE ANGLE PARKING 10' VINYL-COATED CHAIN B I:E
(NO ENCROACHMENT INTO LINK FENCE - o —
ADJACENT TRAVEL LANES) 6' VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK @3 I
FENCE W/ PEDESTRIAN GATE ] U
I MAINTENANCE GATE : %
END 10' NETTING
B 5 |
SCOREBOARD - >
. % ‘{‘{‘{‘A 3 am L — _;_;.ﬁ‘ @
S N - L q
T T t T ) ®
e scnr—|_ TR TTTE UTTTT \ g [IIBP2hiwlo
5' CMU STORAGE BINS \ / R M 0 15 30 North
FOR CLAY AND SAND _ I I IS D D DD D DD DD DD DD D DD DD D D DD D DD D D DD D D D D DD B B -
ASPHALT PARKING COMMUNITY
] © @ ® ® ® F ™ //H\L@L ” »\ ll W z” ” l\ SOLUTIONS
, f ’ ® ’ GROUP
e + f P Wy . =2 N e A N S *
~ /0\\ ‘ _ _ _ - —— = ——c T 7 [ = |
— - T 2 2 e . e O N A
N B S \ AN \/ \\ 618 E. SOUTH STREET
SUITE 700
\ HANDICAP RAMP
1000 \ATYPE 'D' VERT. CURB NW 2ND STREET CROSSWALK STRIPING ORLANDO, FL 32801

4" CONC. SIDEWALK W/ BROOM FINISH;

PLACE DISTANCE M RSAT300°0.C. SITE FURNISHINGS NOTES:
NG PERIMETER CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1. Provide benches at shaded locations within the baseball somplex cor

2. Provide benches along walkways approximately every 250\

3. Place benches at community center entry plaza. Benches dutside of the secured / fenced baseball
complex core shall have a center arm.

4. Place trash receptacles near concession, playgrounds, bleachers and at the entry plaza.

3. Allfield lights to be on timers.

\-‘\

3-8398
SPORTS LIGHTING NOTES:
1. nghts at new Odomls f|e|d tO be LED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: EB9951
2. Lights at existing little league and teddy's field to be re-lamped with LED fixtures. Poles to remain. )
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|:| | PARKING CALCULATION TABLE:
\ ! POMPEY PARK MASTER PLAN PARKING REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING 1 : PROGRAM AREAS.F. ﬁi&g'ﬁ? OCCUPANCY TYPE TOTAL
FIELD #3 | FIRST LEVEL
(LlTTLE LEAG U E) 1 Lobby 500 0 0 NA 0
1 Reception 150 250 1/250 Business 0.6
) —— 2 BENCHES W/ SHADE : — . :
|~ E‘é‘j 7 STRUCTURE | Administration Offices / Work Room 1100 250 1/250 Business 4.4
B I ~— CLAY WARM-UP AREA | Commons (corridor) 3700 0 0 NA 0
i_ _______________ i Women's Restrooms 100 0 0 NA 0
- - b I S { Men's Restrooms 100 0 0 NA 0
) \ i' / ! o G Cubbie Room 100 0 0 NA 0
N L 20' ROLLIN : :
// 30' X 8' DUGOUT — |, - i GATE (TYP. OF 3) Indoor Playroom (jungle Gym) / temp child care 700 100 1/100 Banquet Hall 7
WITH TEAM Blﬁ_ligH [ | . EXI STI N G h Dance / Aerobics 1600 100 1/100 Exercise Studio 16
( ) s ' Teen Room w/ Exterior Covered Area 1000 100 1/100 Banquet Hall 10
- | TE D DY S F I E LD Large Multi-Purpose Room (with Stage) 3000 50 Jan-50 Meeting places 60
l \\ (AD U LT BAS E BALL) Green Room (MP) 200 100 1/100 General Auditorium 2
| MP Storage 400 0 1/300 Accessory storage, mechanical 0
L Concession / Kitchen 450 100 1/100 Banquet Hall 4.5
Vs - \ l. Janitor Closet 25 0 0 | NA 0
c/ \ ¥ | ——————————————— | Double Gym 13500 250 1/250 Skating Rink 54
| ‘ ’ S \\ |
32-9" & | 4 16'x 16' Pavilion/(]',YF’j* - \ Gym Storage 500 0 0| NA 0
N - \ / L 4 / \\\ | Covered Terrace 600 0 0 | N/A 0
\ — " j AN _ N . | Party Rooms (2) adjacent to pool 600 100 1/100 Banquet Hall 6
\ | T] ‘\ | After School Program Suite 0
\) S | A ‘ i ___Reception 150 250 1/250 Business 0.6
\ & | ! __ Office 150 250 1/250 Business 0.6
| | ‘ | ___Activity Room 2625 300 0 Nursery 8.75
IREgEfE ]b 213 A ___Kitchenette 200 200 1/200 Kitchens 1
\ / S’v e ‘ “ ' ___Restrooms 300 0 0 NA 0
R 7350 . | ‘ s ___ Storage 400 0 0 [NA 0
|
/ 7< . ® / “ N Women's Lockers (gym & pool) 850 0 0| NA 0
/ > i/ L L L ) ‘ | Men's Locker's (gym & pool) 850 0 0| NA 0
~ / 30-0 | | Pool Equipment Storage 500 0 0 [ NA 0
i J S r— _'II\K N — ‘ h Pump Room 800 0 0 [NA 0
i o £ 2 : : \ i | Staff Restroom 50 0 0 NA 0
_——— T Staff Lockers 150 0 0 [NA 0
- I I > o Lifeguard / Staff Office 150 100 |  1/100  |Business 15
Bl PR PR " b ;4 e PERGOLA / | / N\ 4 CONG. SIDEWALK W/ BROOM Sports Equipment Storage (play fields & courts) 1200 0 0| NA 0
K ‘1 s <4:.. 4‘9‘9, ‘ - ‘ , , , " (HEUt ) \ “, // " ) .
Pl o AT 20' X 40' X 8 yf —4 ISLOANZ?A —\ SCORE TABLE 5 o FINISH TYP. Elevator & Machine Room 170 0 0 |NA 0
Y Ve | Trash / Recycle Room 300 0 0| NA 0
e I — - 4 ROW ALUMINUM POOL CABANA, SEE ARCHITECTURE PLANS
i ; A \. / BLEACHERS W/ SHADE ! Data Room 150 0 0 | NA 0
b : \%, A STRUCTURE (TYP.) ~_ WARM-UP AREA ! Electrical Room 150 0 0| NA 0
i [ 332" .,
i 1 T— \ \)\ /\ %e"@ I Mechanical Rooms 350 0 0| NA 0
% , o \ Vs £l | ! 8' BLACK
9, v N — 1
P Sy — e / N /s o | DECORATIVE
! » 4 a | 03 165° | ALUM. PICKET FENCE SECOND LEVEL
et o [ | v
\ 4 % \ 123 F—z—ra ]T ‘T‘ F JT — JTJ J‘— JTJ — J-‘— ;—r | :O\ /, < T \ _ I Commons (Corridor) 2500 0 NA
) < / 2 “ o / J_ Breakroom 275 250 1/250 Business 1.1
N A N : Women's Restrooms 100 0 0 NA
EXISTING MONUMENT <X S L 60" | :
TO BE RELOCATED Pd é@ \\§> ® Men's Restrooms 100 0 0 NA
ON 4'X3' CONCRETE BASE %&\ Q)\) . / Multipurpose Activity Room A 745 50 Jan-50 Craft studio 14.9
d /4 BIKE R!AC:(S ON ¢ Q:P & /30; E SELF-CLOSING . Multipurpose Activity Room B 745 50 Jan-50 Craft studio 14.9
6' X 13-9" CONCRETE BASE i GATE ‘\; Multipurpose Activity Room C 745 50 Jan-50 Craft studio 14.9
N 6
A% o 29 3 . Conference Room / Multi-Purpose 550 50 Jan-50 Business 11
Pl \ X © N G-
N\ ) /N & Mechanical Room 200 0 0 NA
< b SELF-CLOSI :
) 40 0 i /D / GATE Janitor Closet 45 0 0 NA
I_'A / p N 0. Y t 3 Storage Room 300 0 0 NA
Dy ql, / \\69\ AN & Running Track 2800 250 1/250 Skating Rink 11.2
X N \ FAMILY POOL o; @ Fitness - Cardio Deck (adjacent to running track) 1500 250 1/250 Skating Rink 6
o - Running Track Storage Room 0 0 0 NA
0; : J Covered Terrace 600 0 15-Jan NA
fl . 0 B 5 - 251
2 4/*
C o LO\- ¥ " e -
6 VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK | $ o\ eF AP g o oL DECR
FENCE AT WARM UP AREA L/ | ) N EW A
i — . Required
&) . — PLAY FIELDS / COURTS / POOL Quantity . TOTAL
____________ | COMMUNITY vl Parking
| .
S CENTER \ g
3 _— g \ = Basketball Courts 3 4 spaces / 12
NEW | ] EXIST. TREE TO REMAIN . - \\ Court
|‘ — e, = 2 — ° ) Tennis Courts 2 4 spaces / 8
ODOM'S Fl ELD EXIST. TREE TO REMAIN e AR 203 Court
3 .
(LITTLE LEAGUE) I & o — \\ o ssel i : 2o o
[ ] —
| T ° \ 5 1/75 sf ( 1st
____________ _I' \\\ & Pool Program 1000) 1/125 63
POURED-IN-PLACE RUBBER i \
SURFACE W/ (4) OUTDOOR A o= | 1 ° \ ot 3
FITNESS EQUIPMENT STATIONS L= K o 0 \\ Park Tota 14
BY LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES S © \
OR EQUAL \ \ Grand Total 394
c SELF-CLOSING \ \»\
= GATE Z i \ 3
POOL PUMP \ 3 ZONING DATA / SITE ANALYSIS
BASEBALL FIELD R 4 CONCRETE PATIO ROOM s Pompey Park
il Lo ’ . = % 1101 NW 2n Delray Beach, FL 33444
LAYOUT, SEE a | | /—W/ ORI P g = 0 d St, Delray Beach, FL 33
‘ L v, 3 lots @ 13.83 acres total
EXISTING MONUMENT [] > A 2 ‘
5 NEW COMMUNITY CENTER .
TO BE RELOCATED | ' 9ND FLOOR OVERHANG | == @ 2 Parcel numbers
— 2 ‘ =) .
ON 4'X3' CONCRETE BASE | e s : - : 12-43-46-17-00-000-3130 - Owner: City of Delray Beach
/ <, . .
) SHADE SAILS BV USA SHADE - AFTERSCHOOL — o AT . 12-43-46-17-00-000-3140 - Owner: C!ty of Delray Beach
OR EQUAL CARE \ = 2 g 12-43-46-17-00-000-3160 - Owner: City of Delray Beach
= 2 - Current zoning: OSR (open space recreation)
5-12 YEAR OLD PLAYGROUND BY . ° = P g 6 Adjacent zoning: R-1-A (single family residential)
LANDSCAPE STRUCTURB S OR EQUAL | E | B RACKS /7 A A2 — Existing parkin_g: 202
, L o I N i R PLTG. Proposed parking: 266
4' BLACK DECORATIVE ALUM. FENCE — . o \[A . 1 L COLORED CONCRETE 2 _——
FOREVER LAWN FLAYGROUND — = s PLANK PAVER FIELD - - 4" CONC. SIDEWALK
~ SURFACE 5_—7% . : 6\ W/ BROOM FINISH . . . _ _
| e 1 © (TYP.) Parking count development regulations used for parking calculation include: 0 0 20 North
- ’ - g5\ o y = % ol City of Delray Beach
B N p /r 280 2 & = RAMP DOWN Tennis courts - 4 parking spaces per court
J‘ 18T 5 Senior rooms / multi-purpose rooms - craft center 50 sf. per parking space
— o " Office - 1 parking space per 250 s.f.
N o — X o COMMUNITY
3 o
@ City of Doral (Land Development Code sec 77-737) SOLUTIONS
. i Running track - Skating Rink 250 s.f. per parking space GROUP
% % 2 B Fitness room - Skating Rink 250 s.f. per parking space
é\ é\ PLTG. L= ASPHALT Dance aerobics - Excersice studio 100 s.f. per parking space
FLAG (3) DROP CURB FOR ACCESS Green rooms - General auditorium 100 s.f. per parking space
L—
) TO POOL PUMP ROOM PARKING LOT Teen room - Banquet Hall 100 s.f. per parking space
Double Gym - Skating Rink 250 s.f. per parking space 618 E. SOUTH STREET
SUITE 700
City of St Petersburg (Use Permissions and Parking Requirements Matrix and Zoning ORLANDO, FL 32801
Matrix) 407 423-8398
PLAN ENLARGEMENT Baseball fields - 10 parking.spaces per athletic field or Iarge_ group court; For the Pompey CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: EB9951
m Master Plan the count was increase to 20 spaces per athletic field.
=101 4w = 50g Basketball - 4 parking spaces per small group court. (]

Pool - 1/75 s.f. for the 1st 1000 sf water surface; 1/125 s.f. thereafter.
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30" X 48" PACKING CLAY BLOCKS

— 21'x 35" PLAYERS BENCH W/ BACK, 10" WIDE
NON SKID ALUMINUM SEAT PLANK BY ALL-STAR
BLEACHERS, INC. OR APPROVED EQUAL
(QTY. 2 PER FIELD)

4" BLACK AT DUGOUT
DECORATIVE o3-10r TRASH RECEPTACLE
ALUMINUM FENCE @ 60' 30' , (TYP)
\ , . I — SCORE TABLE
SIDEWALK 12' WIDE DOUBLE SWING GATE ) ) , -2 / T_ 7( _ o
GAMES T g N z i g — HOME PLATE & 2-6' X 3' BATTER
‘— I L o IR o </ @5 BOXES (PACKING CLAY BLOCKS)
512 YEAR OLD ' ' = % . ? v N BLEACHERS: 4-ROW, 21' ALUM
BLAYGROUND \ ,,,,, _ BLEACHER BY ALL-STAR BLEACHERS,
1 N C INC. OR APPROVED EQUAL
25 YEAR OLD (QTY. 2 PER FIELD)
PLAYGROUND 210") POLYCARBONATE DISTANCE 12' DIA. LITTLE LEAGUE PITCHING MOUND
( ) ] ] )
FOREVER LAWN SIGNS BY BASEBALLRACKS.COM OR 6"X6"X24" PITCHING RUBBER AND 22" LEVEL 25%15°- 10" HT IN-GROUND FABRIC
PLAYGROUND EQUAL FONT: SIZE-14" CLAY AREA BEHIND PITCHING RUBBER S SHADE W. GLIDE ELBOW BY SUPERIOR
Q ' SHADE OR APPROVED EQUAL
SURFACE STYLE-ROCKWELL EXTRA BOLD, § (QTY. 2 PER FIELD)
3 SHADE SAILS BY USA SHADE : ‘D COLOR- YELLOW, SIGN FACE: SIZE ‘ '
OR EQUAL \ ( 16"x30" COLOR- BLACK
SWINGS o
SELF-CLOSING \ o BACKSTOP - 10' HT
GATE > VINYL-COATED CHAIN LINK
o V4 FENCE W/ 10' NETTING
ABOVE, ATTACH NETTING TO
o CONC. BED CAST POLES.
TYPE SFP YELLOW TOP RAIL
o FENCE COVER & POST SPORTS TURF, BERMUDA i
PADDING BY POLY-CAP OR TIFWAY 419, LASER LEVEL
B APPROVED EQUAL GRADED, 8" 80/20 USGA ROOT
ZONE MIX 8 i
| TYPE SFP YELLOW TOP RAIL P — HOME PLATE
— FENCE COVER & POST 2 1
PADDING BY POLY-CAP OR INFIELD CLAY, MAR MIX - BLENDED:
- APPROVED EQUAL INFIELD MIX (54% SAND, 32% CLAY, . .
: 14% SILT) 5" DEEP, LASER LEVEL | 10' VINYL-COATED CHAIN
Aﬁ%ﬂ;‘ﬁagﬁ r LINK FENCE AT BASELINE
10" HT. CHAIN LINK . 6' VINYL-COATED CHAIN
BASKETBALL 60" FENCE w/ 10" NET ,/ LINK FENCE WARM-UP
COURTS
. . AREA
meneIoE N\
HALF-COURT s 1S
K ™ PLATE
BLEACHERS UNDER 12' WIDE WARNING TRACK,
SHADE SAIL 2 1/2" DEEP, SAF TRAC, f
LASER LEVEL GRADED - EJ
— X
= 857 (210") POLYCARBONATE
5 ® DISTANCE SIGNS
% \ (210') POLYCARBONATE
, DISTANCE SIGNS
] FOUL BALL POLE, MODEL
\ VAN #1273 BY PW ATHLETIC MFG
\ \ OR APPROVED EQUAL (QTY.
\ \ \\ 2 PER FIELD)
S\e8 I SCOREBOARD BY AMERICAN
— SCOREBOARDS OR EQUAL
MODEL: 8349 COLOR: DARK
—_— GREEN (TYP)
4 \ /] / /J
\ £
o \
/2" BASEBALL FIELD LAYOUT
199 v = 2001
m E /< w 2" X 4" ALUMINUM FRAME W/ 4' X 8'
’ - PARASOLEIL PANELS,
é N e PATTERN: SHATTERED
/ \ - [ DOUBLE 3" X 6" ALUMINUM BEAM
2 / \\\ / 6" X 6" ALUMINUM POST
\_ S
{ o
\_ @ _L @
COMMUNITY
/7 PLAYGROUND & BASEKETBALL ENLARGEMENT /T PERGOLA SOLUTIONS
99 =200 9% n1s. GROUP
618 E. SOUTH STREET
SUITE 700
ORLANDO, FL 32801
407 423-8398
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: EB9951
[
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SCHEMATIC DESIGN PLANT PALETTE

407 423-8398
ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH AN AUTOMATIC .
SIZE: MIN. 16' HTx 7' SPRD, 8' C.T. SIZE: MIN. 10' HT, 65 GALLON {:} SIZE: 16' O.A. 8'C.T. SIZE: 3 GALLON - MUHLY GRASS, COCOPLUM, DWF W SIZE: 24" HT, 3 GALLON, 24" O.C. IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH DELRAY BEACH LAND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: EB9951

YAUPON HOLLY, COONTIE, PINK POWDER PUFF, DWF
LIVE OAK, MAHOGANY, GREEN PIGEON PLUM, WHITE/ORANGE SABAL PALM, CHINESE FAN FIREBUSH, VIBURNUM, PODOCARPUS, COCOPLUM DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. m o
PALM, ROYAL PALM SIZE: 1 GALLON - DWF CONF. JASMINE, LIRIOPE, GREEN

BUTTONWOOD, BALD CYPRESS, GEIGER, SATIN LEAF, LIGUSTRUM
TREE ISLAND FICUS, JUNIPER, ORANGE BULBINE ALL SOD OTHER THAN SPORTS TURF SHALL BE ST AUGUST|NE GRASS 0 15 30 North
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GENERAL NOTES

8/13/2019 11:12:16 AM

NW 13TH AVENUE

1 BOUNDS OF SCOPE OF WORK ARE TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE WORK.
2. REFER TO CIVIL AND MEP FOR UTILITIES AND ACCESS POINTS.
3, XXX
4. XXX
5, XXX
P / ) P ) P / P / P / p
YA A NW 3RD STREET
S L LS S ZONING LEGEND
J*f*ﬁjjjjj T - ) NEW PARKING S ~ NEWPARKING - S
: <+ T 1 1 ] * N T T o - // 4 / // // : _ Z < '// - '// /_/ ) i
- o — s — ] l — T T Yo VA p ) S S *ZONING DISTRICT: OSR (OPEN SPACE RECREATIONAL)
-\ = 7 - [ S R - e y / / / % / S/ A S A N *FUTURE LAND USE MAP: CF (COMMUNITY FACILITIES)
0 . SN I N S S R - - — — ] =71 T T T T T T i T T
B =T 1 T 1 | S — —————— - I [ N A A N N A N N O ILA‘—————AA o FEMA FLOOD ZONE: FLOOD ZONE X (BASED ON SURVEY)
Lt 1 L \ - - BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE): NA FOR ZONE X
. G GROSS LOT AREA: 13.83 ACRES
\:‘Aj | ﬁ | BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 31,433 SF.
PICNIC PAVILION T 17 - | N - - R
- | || *BUILDING HEIGHT: 48' 0" ALLOWED, 37' 4" PROPOSED
a ‘\ [ EXISTING LIFT STATION TO REMAIN *+BJILDING SETBACKS:
— | : - - l NORTH 318' 10" PROPOSED
BATTING CAGE : — BATTING CAGE | — ‘ . ‘ ‘ | \ . gggTTH ;;3.;9;%%%%%?
[ 1 | . | | | | ey WEST 317" 1" PROPOSED
e \ N | | | ] | REFER TO CIVIL FOR PARKING COUNTS
|
L : — EXISTING TENNI$ COU“RTS TOREMAIN ]
[ ‘ : L | | - | :
‘ 1 — | L [ —
L ! | L | | ‘ L
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T [ :
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1 |
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CITY of DELRAY BEACH

PROGRAM AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT

434 SOUTH SWINTON AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444

PHONE: (561) 243-7322 AX: (561) 243-7314

OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS ARE HEREBY RESERVED
IN THE IDEAS, DESIGNS, PLANS, DRAWINGS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCED BY THE ARCHITECT.
THESE IDEAS, DESIGNS, PLANS, DRAWINGS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
CONVEYED IN ANY MANNER NOR ASSIGNED TO
ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECT. CONSENT IS HEREBY GRANTED TO
GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES TO REPRODUCE THE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE STATE STATUTES.. TO THE BEST OF THE
ARCHITECT'S OF ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE

CITY of DELRAY BEACH

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

20 NORTH SWINTON AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444

PHONE: (561) 276-8640 AX: (561) 276-8558

APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE
APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS AS
DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 553 AND 633 OF
THE FLORIDA STATUTES.
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Architects, Inc.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. HATCHED AREA NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE OF WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR WALL MOUNTED CABINETS AND PLUMBING FIXTURES. STEEL
STUDS SUPPORTING WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES TO BE DOUBLED AT 16 O.C. OR NOT LESS
THAN 20 GAUGE PER FBC 2517.5.1.1.

3. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS IN TYPES | & Il CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH FBC 603.1
(FIRE RETARDANT - TREATED WOOD ) AND 805.1 & 806.1

4, PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD IN PLACE OF GWB AT ALL LOCATIONS SHOWING
CERAMIC OR PORCELAIN TILE FINISH

5. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION WHERE DEPICTED

6. SEE SHEET ID100 - ID10X FOR FINISH PLANS.

7. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR PLAN DETAIL CALLOUTS.

8. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR PARTITION TYPE DETAILS.

9. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR DIMENSION PLANS.

10. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

1. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL TAG INFORMATION.

SPECIFIC KEYNOTES - PLANS

Keynote
Number Keynote Text

A01 CUBBIES

A02 SHELVES

A03 LAMINATE COUNTER TOP W/ STORAGE

A04 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL GRADE COUTERTOP

A05 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL 200LB CAPACITY ICE MAKER
A06 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL DOUBLE DOOR REFRIGERATOR
A07 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL DOUBLE DOOR FREEZER
A08 COMMERCIAL GRADE ROLL-UP WINDOW

A09 SOLID SURFACE AND LAMINATE RECEPTION DESK
A10 BUILT-IN MILLWORK

A11 COMMERCIAL PRINTER

A12 PRECAST CONCRETE STAIR WITH PORCELAIN TILE AND ALUMINUM CABLE
RAILING. SOCIAL STAIR EXTENSION.

A13 PRECAST CONCRETE STAIR WITH TRAFFIC COATING AND ALUMINUM CABLE
RAILING

A14 ADJUSTABLE CEILING MOUNTED BASKETBALL GOAL WITH APPROPRIATE
ELECTRONIC WINCHES

A15 ELECTRICALLY OPERATED RETRACTABLE BLEACHER. BASIS OF DESIGN
HUSSEY SEATING - MAXAM TELESCOPIC SEATING, PORTABLE.

A16 ELECTRONIC SCOREBOARD WITH SHOT CLOCKS FOR EACH COURT. BASIS OF
DESIGN - DAKTRONICS SPORTS MODEL BB-2125

A7 DRAPER ROLL-UP GYM DIVIDER CURTAIN 220Z, MOTORIZED

A18 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL DISHWASHER

A19 TWO STORY INDOOR PLAY STRUCTURE

A20 SOLID SLIDING DIVIDING WALL PANEL SYSTEM

A21 TWO TIER LOCKERS WITH BUILT-IN BENCH

A22 WORK STATION COUNTER TOP

A23 COMPOSITE METAL DECK WITH OMNI SPORTS 6.5mm RUBER FLOORING
A24 METAL RAILING 42 IN TALL

A26 NANA WALL SL45 DOOR SYSTEM

A27 ROBBINS SPORT SURFACES BIO CUSHION CLASSIC FLOORING SYSTEM OVER
2 LAYERS OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER SHOCK PADS OVER VAPOR
BARRIER

A28 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL GAS RANGE
A29 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL FRYER

A30 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL GAS OVEN
A32 PORTABLE STAGE AND STAIRS

A33 MANUAL STAGE CURTAINS

2| A-302

2| A-301
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GENERAL NOTES

HATCHED AREA NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE OF WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2 PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR WALL MOUNTED CABINETS AND PLUMBING FIXTURES. STEEL
STUDS SUPPORTING WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES TO BE DOUBLED AT 16 O.C. OR NOT LESS
THAN 20 GAUGE PER FBC 2517.5.1.1.
3. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS IN TYPES | & Il CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH FBC 603.1
(FIRE RETARDANT - TREATED WOOD ) AND 805.1 & 806.1
n as02| | A301 4. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD IN PLACE OF GWB AT ALL LOCATIONS SHOWING
\ A1 CERAMIC OR PORCELAIN TILE FINISH
1 1 5. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION WHERE DEPICTED
145'-9 38"
6. SEE SHEET D100 - ID10X FOR FINISH PLANS.
7. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR PLAN DETAIL CALLOUTS.
8. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR PARTITION TYPE DETAILS.
9. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR DIMENSION PLANS.
10. SEE SHEET AX.X FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.
1. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL TAG INFORMATION.
A A
MULTI-PURPOSE
o
> SPECIFIC NOTES
3 TAG NOTE
STORAGE SPECIFIC KEYNOTES - PLANS
205 Keynote
Number Keynote Text
A01 CUBBIES
A02  |SHELVES
42112 _— A03  |LAMINATE COUNTER TOP W/ STORAGE
\;;;::kiku A04 STAINLESS COMMERCIAL GRADE COUTERTOP
= oo A05  |STAINLESS COMMERCIAL 200LB CAPACITY ICE MAKER
i , AO6  |STAINLESS COMMERCIAL DOUBLE DOOR REFRIGERATOR
e A07  |STAINLESS COMMERCIAL DOUBLE DOOR FREEZER
MP GREEN ——— A08 | COMMERCIAL GRADE ROLL-UP WINDOW
A09  |SOLID SURFACE AND LAMINATE RECEPTION DESK
A0 |BUILT-IN MILLWORK
Al1 COMMERCIAL PRINTER
A2 |PRECAST CONCRETE STAIR WITH PORCELAIN TILE AND ALUMINUM CABLE
RAILING. SOCIAL STAIR EXTENSION.
A3 |PRECAST CONCRETE STAIR WITH TRAFFIC COATING AND ALUMINUM CABLE
RAILING
MULTIPURPOSE - ALT FURNITURE LAYOUT A4 | ADJUSTABLE CEILING MOUNTED BASKETBALL GOAL WITH APPROPRIATE
2 332" = 10" ELECTRONIC WINCHES
A5  |ELECTRICALLY OPERATED RETRACTABLE BLEACHER. BASIS OF DESIGN
HUSSEY SEATING - MAXAM TELESCOPIC SEATING, PORTABLE.
A6 |ELECTRONIC SCOREBOARD WITH SHOT CLOCKS FOR EACH COURT. BASIS OF
DESIGN - DAKTRONICS SPORTS MODEL BB-2125
A7  |DRAPER ROLL-UP GYM DIVIDER CURTAIN 220Z, MOTORIZED
A8  |STAINLESS COMMERCIAL DISHWASHER
A9  |TWO STORY INDOOR PLAY STRUCTURE
A20  |SOLID SLIDING DIVIDING WALL PANEL SYSTEM
A21 TWO TIER LOCKERS WITH BUILT-IN BENCH
A22 | WORK STATION COUNTER TOP
A23  |COMPOSITE METAL DECK WITH OMNI SPORTS 6.5mm RUBER FLOORING
A24  |METAL RAILING 42 IN TALL
A26  |NANA WALL SL45 DOOR SYSTEM
A27  |ROBBINS SPORT SURFACES BIO CUSHION CLASSIC FLOORING SYSTEM OVER
2 LAYERS OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER SHOCK PADS OVER VAPOR
BARRIER
A28 |STAINLESS COMMERCIAL GAS RANGE
A29  |STAINLESS COMMERCIAL FRYER
A30  |STAINLESS COMMERCIAL GAS OVEN
A32  |PORTABLE STAGE AND STAIRS
A33  |MANUAL STAGE CURTAINS
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ROOFING PRODUCT BASIS-OF-DESIGN: FIBERTITE ROOFING SYSTEM OR APPROVED
EQUAL (COLOR WHITE) RIGID INSULATION BOARD MECHANICALLY FASTENED TO ROOF
DECK. INSULATION TO HAVE AN AVERAGE R-30 @ ALL ROOFS OVER CONDITIONED
SPACES. PROVIDE ROOFING COMPONENTS AND MATERIALS APPROVED BY THE
ROOFING PRODUCT MANUFACTURER. ASSEMBLE ROOFING COMPONENTS INCLUDING
FLASHING, ROOF DRAINS, ETC. PER THE ROOFING PRODUCT MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS
AND INSTRUCTIONS SO AS TO QUALIFY FOR, AND RECEIVE A SPECIAL 20-YEAR
WEATHER-TIGHTNESS WARRANTY FROM THE MANUFACTURER AS WELL AS A SPECIAL 2-
YEAR PROJECT WARRANTY FROM THE ROOFING INSTALLER COVERING ALL
COMPONENTS OF THE ROOFING SYSTEM SUCH AS ROOFING, BASE FLASHING, ROOF
INSULATION, FASTENERS, COVER BOARDS, ETC. PROVIDE ROOFING FROM A QUALIFIED
MANUFACTURER THAT IS FM GLOBAL APPROVED FOR ROOFING SYSTEM IDENTICAL TO
THAT USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

2. PROVIDE METAL ROOF COPINGS AND PARAPET FASCIAS FABRICATED OF ASTM B209
0.050-INCH ALUMINUM SHEET. COMPLY WITH "THE NRCA ROOFING MANUAL" AND THE
SMACNA "ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL REQUIREMENTS FOR DIMENSIONS AND
PROFILES SHOWN UNLESS MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS ARE INDICATED. PROVIDE
MANUFACTURER'S 20-YEAR FINISH WARRANTY. SECURE COPINGS TO PARAPETS WITH
CONT ALUMINUM CLEATS.

3. PROVIDE GALVANIZED STEEL INTERNALLY REINFORCED ROOF-CURB UNITS CAPABLE OF
SUPPORTING SUPERIMPOSED LIVE AND DEAD LOADS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT LOADS,
WITH WELDED OR MECHANICALLY FASTENED, NON-SAG SEALED JOINTS AND INTEGRALLY
FORMED DECK-MOUNTING FLANGE AT PERIMETER BOTTOM. COORDINATE DIMENSIONS
WITH ROUGHING-IN INFORMATION ON SHOP DRAWINGS OF EQUIPMENT TO BE
SUPPORTED.

4. ROOF HATCH BASIS-OF-DESIGN PRODUCT: BILCO TYPE S-50T ROOF HATCH, 36-INCH X 30-
INCH, 11 GAUGE ALUMINUM COVER WITH 1-INCH CONCEALED FIBERGLASS INSULATION, 4-
INCH BEADED OVERLAPPING FLANGE, FULLY WELDED CORNERS AND INTERNALLY
REINFORCED FOR 40 PSF LIVE LOAD. 12-INCH CURB INTEGRAL WITH CAP FLASHING WITH
1-INCH FIBERBOARD INSULATION, FULLY WELDED AT CORNERS, 3-1/2-INCH MOUNTING
FLANGE FOR SECURING FRAME TO ROOF DECK. PROVIDE FLUOROPOLYMER PAINT
FINISH WITH 20-YEAR FINISH WARRANTY.

5. ROOF DRAIN BASIS-OF-DESIGN: 2125 8 3/8" DIAMETER ROOF DRAIN WITH LOW
SILHOUETTE DOME MANUFACTURED BY ZURN INDUSTRIES. SCUPPERS SHALL SERVE AS
OVERFLOW DRAINS.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

SPECIFIC KEYNOTES - RCP

Keynote
Number

Keynote Text

A4

ADJUSTABLE CEILING MOUNTED BASKETBALL GOAL WITH APPROPRIATE
ELECTRONIC WINCHES

A7

DRAPER ROLL-UP GYM DIVIDER CURTAIN 220Z, MOTORIZED

A25

14 INCH CEILING BAFFLES SPACED AT 4 FEET O.C. WITH 4 FOOT
POLYCARBONATE PANELS AND LED COVE BACKLIGHTS

A31

STAINLESS COMMERCIAL HOOD

10.

1.

12.

13.

14,

15.

CEILING HEIGHTS ARE INDICATED FROM THE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION TO THE FACE OF SUSPENDED
CEILING SYSTEM OR FACE OF FINISH MATERIAL AS SCHEDULED

TYPICAL 2'X2' TEGULAR ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE HEIGHT X'-X" EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE.
TYPICAL GYPSUM WALL BOARD CEILING HEIGHT X'-X" EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE.

VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES, AIR SLOTS, AIR SUPPLY AND RETURN GRILLES WITH PLANS
AND COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT
OF ANY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALIGN EXIT SIGNS WITH THE CENTER OF DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CENTER CEILING MOUNTED
EXIT SIGNS IN CORRIDOR OR CEILING PANEL IN OPEN AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION.

AT ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS, LOCATE ELECTRICAL OR LIFE SAFETY FIXTURES AND DEVICES IN
CENTER OF PANEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PAINT ALL MECHANICAL SLOTS, GRILLES, OR ACCESS PANELS TO MATCH SURFACE ON WHICH THEY
OCCUR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS MTL STUD FRAMING REQUIRED FOR SOFFITS AND
BULKHEADS AS GRAPHICALLY DEPICTED ON THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS.

SUPPORT FINISH EDGES OF CEILING WITH EDGE ANGLES ATTACHED TO WALL.

PAINT ALL EXPOSED STEEL STRUCTURE AND ALL OTHER EXPOSED SURFACES THAT ARE NOT
PREFINISHED OR INTEGRALLY COLORED EXCEPT IN CONCEALED SPACES INCLUDING MECHANICAL
ROOMS, JANITOR CLOSETS, AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS.

PROVIDE CARE AND COORDINATION TO CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT, FIRE PROTECTION PIPING, AND PLUMBING

ALL LIGHTING IS DEPICTED TO INDICATE LOCATION ONLY, SEE ELECTRICAL FOR FIXTURE
SPECIFICATIONS, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

AT ALL EXPOSED METAL DECK LOCATIONS UTILIZE WEDGE BOLT/NET SYSTEM TO HANG ALL SYSTEMS.

PROVIDE METAL DECK WITH PRE-FINISHED EXPOSED SURFACES. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL METAL DECK
WHERE EXPOSED TO OCCUPIED SPACES WITHIN BUILDING. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS TYP.

CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CEILING TO DELINEATE AREAS NO MORE THANK 110 SQ. FT.
AT EXPOSED ACOUSTICAL DECK CEILINGS, CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT ABOVE DECK.

PAINT ALL GYPSUM CEILINGS, P-_, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFERENCE FINISH LEGEND ON SHEET
(ID-101 OR ID-110).

CEILING FIXTURE LEGEND

©

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

RETURN DIFFUSER

EXHAUST VENT

2X4 DIRECT / INDIRECT
TROFFER

2X2 DIRECT / INDIRECT
TROFFER

FAN / LIGHT COMBO

SURFACE MOUNTED
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

SCONCE FIXTURE

4'RECESSED LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE

6" LED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

UNDERCABINET LIGHT

COVE LIGHT

STAIRWELL WALL MTD LIGHT
FIXTURE W/ MOTION SENSOR

PENDANT LIGHT

PENDANT LIGHT

EXIT SIGN

CEILING MATERIAL LEGEND

STUCCO SOFFIT, EXTERIOR,
PAINTED.

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING. SEE
GENERAL NOTE 3 ON THIS SHEET.

MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD CEILING. SEE GENERAL
NOTE 3 ON THIS SHEET.

2X2 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
TILE WITH CONCEALED T GRID.
(APC_) SEE FINISH LEGEND ON
SHEET (ID-101 OR ID-110) AND
GENERAL NOTE 2 ON THIS SHEET.

2X2 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
TILE. (APC_) SEE FINISH LEGEND
ON SHEET (ID-101 OR ID-110) AND
GENERAL NOTE 2 ON THIS SHEET.

MOISTURE RESISTANT (WASHABLE)
ACOUSTICAL PANEL TILE. (APC_)
SEE FINISH LEGEND ON SHEET
(ID101 OR ID-110) AND GENERAL
NOTE 2 ON THIS SHEET.

EXPOSED DECK PAINTED (P-.)
TYPE:

SEE FINISH LEGEND ON SHEET
(ID-101 OR ID-110).

BLANK DENOTES OPEN TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL DECK

o
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GENERAL NOTES:

SPECIFIC KEYNOTES - RCP
1. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE INDICATED FROM THE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION TO THE FACE OF SUSPENDED

Keynote CEILING SYSTEM OR FACE OF FINISH MATERIAL AS SCHEDULED
Number Keynote Text
2. TYPICAL 2'X2' TEGULAR ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE HEIGHT X'-X" EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE.
Al4 ADJUSTABLE CEILING MOUNTED BASKETBALL GOAL WITH APPROPRIATE
ELECTRONIC WINCHES 3. TYPICAL GYPSUM WALL BOARD CEILING HEIGHT X-X" EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE.
A7 DRAPER ROLL-UP GYM DIVIDER CURTAIN 220Z, MOTORIZED
725 14 INCH CEILING BAFFLES SPACED AT 4 FEET O.C. WITH 4 FOOT 4, VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES, AIR SLOTS, AIR SUPPLY AND RETURN GRILLES WITH PLANS
POLYCARBONATE PANELS AND LED COVE BACKLIGHTS AND COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT
ey STAINLESS COMMERCIAL HOOD OF ANY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5. ALIGN EXIT SIGNS WITH THE CENTER OF DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CENTER CEILING MOUNTED
EXIT SIGNS IN CORRIDOR OR CEILING PANEL IN OPEN AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION.

6. AT ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS, LOCATE ELECTRICAL OR LIFE SAFETY FIXTURES AND DEVICES IN
CENTER OF PANEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1. PAINT ALL MECHANICAL SLOTS, GRILLES, OR ACCESS PANELS TO MATCH SURFACE ON WHICH THEY
OCCUR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS MTL STUD FRAMING REQUIRED FOR SOFFITS AND
BULKHEADS AS GRAPHICALLY DEPICTED ON THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS.

9. SUPPORT FINISH EDGES OF CEILING WITH EDGE ANGLES ATTACHED TO WALL.

10. PAINT ALL EXPOSED STEEL STRUCTURE AND ALL OTHER EXPOSED SURFACES THAT ARE NOT
PREFINISHED OR INTEGRALLY COLORED EXCEPT IN CONCEALED SPACES INCLUDING MECHANICAL
ROOMS, JANITOR CLOSETS, AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS.

1. PROVIDE CARE AND COORDINATION TO CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT, FIRE PROTECTION PIPING, AND PLUMBING

12. ALL LIGHTING IS DEPICTED TO INDICATE LOCATION ONLY, SEE ELECTRICAL FOR FIXTURE
SPECIFICATIONS, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

13. AT ALL EXPOSED METAL DECK LOCATIONS UTILIZE WEDGE BOLT/NET SYSTEM TO HANG ALL SYSTEMS.

14. PROVIDE METAL DECK WITH PRE-FINISHED EXPOSED SURFACES. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL METAL DECK
WHERE EXPOSED TO OCCUPIED SPACES WITHIN BUILDING. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS TYP.

15. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CEILING TO DELINEATE AREAS NO MORE THANK 110 SQ. FT.
16. AT EXPOSED ACOUSTICAL DECK CEILINGS, CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT ABOVE DECK.

17. PAINT ALL GYPSUM CEILINGS, P-_, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFERENCE FINISH LEGEND ON SHEET
(ID-101 OR ID-110).

CEILING FIXTURE LEGEND

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

RETURN DIFFUSER

EXHAUST VENT

2X4 DIRECT / INDIRECT
TROFFER

2X2 DIRECT / INDIRECT
TROFFER

FAN / LIGHT COMBO

SURFACE MOUNTED
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

SCONCE FIXTURE

4'RECESSED LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE

6" LED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

UNDERCABINET LIGHT

COVE LIGHT

STAIRWELL WALL MTD LIGHT
FIXTURE W/ MOTION SENSOR

PENDANT LIGHT

PENDANT LIGHT

20 O] l1-]~]%s [lzpx

EXIT SIGN

CEILING MATERIAL LEGEND

STUCCO SOFFIT, EXTERIOR,
PAINTED.

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING. SEE
GENERAL NOTE 3 ON THIS SHEET.

MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD CEILING. SEE GENERAL
NOTE 3 ON THIS SHEET.

2X2 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
TILE WITH CONCEALED T GRID.
(APC_) SEE FINISH LEGEND ON
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